
   07.02.1987. Crans Montana   Slalom, women  
   
   
   
 
 
 
    course name: Nationale  
    vertical drop: 175 m  
    number of gates: 55/55  
    course setters: G. Molliet FRA/M. Poncet ITA  
    weather: snowing  
    temperature: +1C/+1C  
    started: 67/25  
    finished: 26  
   
 
 
 
      1. Erika Hess                 SUI      46.79  +  46.51        93.30      (10)  
      2. Roswitha Steiner           AUT     45.46  +  48.09        93.55      (  3)  
 
      3. Mateja Svet                YUG     47.23  +  47.16        94.36      (11)  
      4. Karin Buder                AUT     46.92  +  47.76        94.68      (  4) 
  
      5. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa    SPA      48.36  +  46.69        95.05      (19!  
      6. Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore  FRA      47.56  +  47.63        95.19      (14)  
      7. Helga Lazak                FRG      48.67  +  46.60        95.27      (16)  
      8. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore      FRA      48.38  +  47.03        95.41      (22)  
      9. Ewa Twardokens            USA     48.44  +  47.15        95.59      (18)  
    10. Lesley Beck                GBR     48.25  +  47.65        95.90      (42!  
 
    11. Lucia Mezhdihradska       TCH     48.89  +  48.24        97.13      (28)  
    12. Lenka Kebrlova             TCH     49.31  +  47.88        97.19      (17)  
    13. Christelle Guignard        FRA      49.29  +  48.96        98.25      (  6)  
 
    14. Andrea Leskovsek          YUG     49.99  +  49.32        99.31      (38)  
    15. Jolanda Kindle             LIE      50.57  +  49.16        99.73      (35)  
    16. Nina Ehrenrooth            FIN      50.16  +  49.76        99.92      (41)  
    17. Chiaki Ozeki               JAP      50.41  +  49.88     100.39      (47)  
    18. Eva Domingo-Moga          SPA      50.69  +  49.96     100.65      (48)  
    19. Michelle McKendry         CND     51.23  +  49.62     100.85      (44) 
  
    20. Katarzyna Szafranska      POL      51.41  +  50.65     102.06      (45)  
    21. Jacqueline Vogt            LIE      51.67  +  52.44     104.11      (54)  
    22. Carolina Eiras             ARG     53.02  +  54.24     107.26      (59) 



  
    23. Thomai Lefousi             GRE     57.09  +  56.53     113.62      (69)  
    24. Sandra Grau                AND     57.15  +  56.67     113.82      (60)  
    25. Elke Van Der Parre        BEL      57.67  +  57.80     115.47      (63)  
    26. Sylvia Sacchi              BRA     80.51  +  77.80     158.31      (68)  
    
 
 
    DNS (1):  

Catharina Glasser-Bjerner  SWE  (23), 
Andrea Bedard   CND  (39);  

   
    DNF (1):  

Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  (  1),  
Vreni Schneider   SUI  (  5),  

     Brigite Oertli    SUI  (  7) (12th fastest split-time),  
     Corine Schmidhauser   SUI  (12) (  6th fastest split-time),  
     Tamara McKinney   USA  (13) (13th fastest split-time),  
     Paoletta Magoni-Sforza  ITA  (15),  

Nicoleta Merighetti   ITA  (20),  
     Monica Aaijaeae   SWE  (24),  

Anette Gertsch   FRG  (25),  
     Kristina Andersson   SWE  (27),  

Nathalie Jamet   FRA  (29),  
     Karen Percy    CND  (30),  

Cecilia Lucco    ITA  (31),  
     Josee Lacasse    CND  (32),  

Diann Roffe    USA  (33),  
Sachiye Sato    JAP  (34),  

     Angelika Hurler   FRG  (40),  
Sarah Lewis    GBR  (51),  

     Olga Fernandez-Marana  SPA  (52),  
Natalia Belosluzdeva   SOV  (57),  

     Claudina Rossel   AND  (58),  
Michele Dombard   BEL  (61),  

     Carolina Birkner   ARG  (62),  
Andrea Sanson   BRA  (65);  

   
 

    DNF (2):  
Monica Maierhofer   AUT  (  2)  (1st run:   2 – 46.69),  

     Camila Nilsson   SWE  (  9)  (1st run:   5 – 46.98),  
     Nadia Bonfini    ITA  (  8)  (1st run:   9 – 48.26),  
     Ludmila Milanova   TCH  (36)  (1st run: 12 – 48.40) (  6th split-time)  
     Mojca Dezman   YUG  (21)  (1st  run:16 – 49.11) (13th split-time).  
     Beth Madsen    USA  (26)  (1st  run:19 – 49.50) (11th split-time).  



     Katrin Stotz    FRG  (43)  (1st  run:21 –  50.10).  
     Kjersti Nilsen    NOR  (37)  (1st  run:25 – 50.60).  
     Emi Kawabata   JAP  (46)  (1st  run:27 – 50.80).  
     Wendy Lumby   GBR  (50)  (1st  run:31).  
     Olga Kurachenko   SOV (53)  (1st  run:32)  
     Sachiko Jamamoto   JAP  (60)  (1st  run:33)  
     Golnur Postnyikova   SOV  (55)  (1st  run:34)  
     Ildiko Apjok    HUN  (49).  

Veronique Dugailly   BEL  (64).  
   
 
* 
7:31 minutes tele report from this race is 
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pNLt838AvPA 
+ 
a Japanese TV has a 10 minutes transmission of this race  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=E0wj3kp2WyI 
+ 
RTS.ch 
has some 15 minutes TV show (“Fans de ski”) dedicated to this race 
available at 
https://www.rts.ch/archives/tv/divers/3473648-victoire-pour-hess.html 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                      1st run                                        2nd run  
   
 
 
    course name: Nationale                    course name: Nationale  
    vertical drop: 175 m                       vertical drop: 175 m  
    number of gates: 55                        number of gates: 55  
    course setter: Gabriel Molliet FRA        course setter: Maurizio Poncet ITA  
    weather: snowing                           weather: drizzle turning into snowfall  
    temperature:                               temperature: +1C/+1C  
    started: 67/25                             started: 43  
    finished: 43                               finished: 26  
   
 
   
  1. Roswitha Steiner   AUT  45.46  (  3)     1. Erika Hess          SUI  46.51  (13)  
                                                 2. Helga Lazak         FRG  46.60  (  2)  
                                                 3. Blanca Ochoa  SPA  46.69  (  6)  
  2. M. Maierhofer   AUT  46.69  (  2)  
  3. Erika Hess          SUI  46.79  (10)      4. Dorota Mogore     FRA  47.03  (  5)  
  4. Karin Buder         AUT  46.92  (  4)      5. Ewa Twardokens  USA  47.15  (  3)  
  5. Camila Nilsson     SWE  46.98  (  9)      6. Mateja Svet         YUG  47.16  (10)  
  6. Mateja Svet         YUG  47.23  (11)  
  7. Malgo Mogore    FRA  47.56  (14)      7. Malgo Mogore   FRA  47.63  (  9)  
                                                 8. Lesley Beck         GBR 47.65  (  8)  
 8. Lesley Beck         GBR  48.25  (42!!     9. Karin Buder         AUT  47.76  (12)  
 9. Nadia Bonfini       ITA  48.26  (  8)   10. Lenka Kebrlova    TCH  47.88  (18)  
10. Blanca Ochoa  SPA  48.36  (19)  
11. Dorota Mogore      FRA  48.38  (22)   11. Roswitha Steiner  AUT  48.09  (15)  
12. L. Milanova    TCH  48.40  (36!   12. L. Mezhdihradska TCH  48.24  (  1)  
13. Ewa Twardokens  USA  48.44  (18)  
14. Helga Lazak         FRG  48.67  (16)   13. Ch. Guignard        FRA  48.96  (17)  
15. L. Mezhdihradska TCH  48.89  (28)   14. Jolanda Kindle      LIE  49.16  (24)  
16. Mojca Dezman     YUG  49.11  (21)   15. A. Leskovsek    YUG  49.32  (20)  
17. Ch. Guignard        FRA  49.29  (  6)  
18. Lenka Kebrlova    TCH  49.31  (17)   16. M. McKendry   CND  49.62  (28)  
19. Beth Madsen         USA  49.50  (26)   17. Nina Ehrenroth      FIN  49.76  (22)  
                                       18. Chiaki Ozeki        JAP  49.88  (23)  
20. A. Leskovsek    YUG  49.99  (38!   19. Eva Domingo  SPA  49.96  (26)  
21. Kathrin Stotz       FRG  50.10  (43!  
22. Nina Ehrenroth      FIN  50.16  (41!   20. K. Szafranska       POL  50.65  (29)  
23. Chiaki Ozeki        JAP  50.41  (47!  
24. Jolanda Kindle      LIE  50.57  (35)  
25. Kjersti Nilsen      NOR  50.60  (37)   21. Jacqueline Vogt     LIE  52.44  (30)  
26. Eva Domingo  SPA  50.69  (48!  
27. Emi Kavabata       JAP  50.80  (46)  



28. M. McKendry   CND  51.23  (44)   22. Caroline Eiras      ARG  54.24  (35)  
29. K. Szafranska       POL  51.41  (45)  
30. Jacqueline Vogt    LIE  51.67  (54!  
31. Wendy Lamby      GBR         (50)  
32. Olga Kurachenko SOV        (53)  
33. S. Jamamoto    JAP        (60!  
34. G.Postnyikova  SOV        (55)  
35. Caroline Eiras      ARG  53.02  (59)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                   split-time, 1st run:  
   
 
 
     1. Monika Maierhofer         AUT      24.51   (  2)  
     2. Roswitha Steiner           AUT     24.54   (  3)  
     3. Erika Hess                 SUI      24.57   (10)  
     4. Camila Nilsson             SWE      24.65   (  9) 
  
     5. Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore  FRA      25.03   (14)  
     6. Mateja Svet                YUG             (11)  
   and Corine Schmidhauser       SUI      25.08   (12)  
     8. Karin Buder                AUT     25.11   (  4)  
 
     9. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore      FRA      25.37   (22)  
   10. Lesley Beck                GBR     25.50   (42!!  
   11. Nadia Bonfini              ITA      25.54   (  8)  
   12. Brigitte Oertli            SUI      25.61  (  7)  
   13. Tamara McKinney           USA      25.64   (13)  
   
 

                      finish, 1st run:  
   

 
     1. Roswitha Steiner           AUT      20.92   (  2)  
   
 
     2. Karin Buder                AUT      21.81   (  4)  
 
     3. Mateja Svet                YUG     22.15   (11)  
     4. Monika Maierhofer         AUT     22.17   (  2)  
     5. Erika Hess                 SUI      22.22   (10)  
     6. Camila Nilsson             SWE     22.33   (  9) 
  
     7. Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore  FRA      22.53   (14)  
     8. Helga Lazak                FRG      25.54   (16)  
 
     9. Nadia Bonfini              ITA      25.72   (  8)  
   10. Lesley Beck                GBR     25.75   (42!!  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 



              split-time, 2nd run:  
   

 
     1. Erika Hess                 SUI      23.83    (13)  
 
     2. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa    SPA      24.02    (  6)  
     3. Eva Twardokens             USA      24.07    (  3)  
 
     4. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore      FRA      24.18    (  5)  
     5. Mateja Svet                YUG     24.23    (10)  
     6. Ludmila Milanova           TCH      24.30    (  4)  
     7. Karin Buder                AUT     24.33    (12)  
     8. Helga Lazak                FRG      24.37    (  2)  
 
     9. Lesley Beck                GBR      24.54    (  8)  
   10. Lenka Kebrlova             TCH     24.58    (18)  
   11. Beth Madsen                USA     24.66    (19)  
   12. Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore  FRA      24.67    (  9)  
   13. Roswitha Steiner           AUT     24.80    (15)  
   14. Lucia Medzihradska         TCH     24.87    (  1)  
   15. Jolanda Kindle             LIE      24.94    (24!  
   16. Camila Nilsson             SWE     25.02    (11)  
   
 
                    finish, 2nd run: 
   
 
     1. Helga Lazak                FRG      22.23   (  2) 
  
     2. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa    SPA      22.67   (  6)  
     3. Erika Hess                 SUI      22.68   (13)  
 
     4. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore      FRA      22.85   (  5)  
     5. Mateja Svet                YUG     22.93   (10)  
     6. Malgolzata Tlalka-Mogore  FRA      22.96   (  9)  
     7. Eva Twardokens             USA     23.08   (  3)  
     8. Lesley Beck                GBR      23.11   (  8) 
  
     9. Roswitha Steiner           AUT     23.29   (15)  
   10. Lenka Kebrlova             TCH     23.30   (18)  
   11. Lucia Medzihradska        TCH      23.37   (  1)  
   12. Karin Buder                AUT     23.43   (12)  
   
 


